Model 01165      User Instructions
Fax: (765) 423-4111  .  www.lafayetteinstrument.com  .  info@lafayetteinstrument.com
Model 01165
Lafayette Manual Muscle
Test System
User Instructions
3700 Sagamore Pkwy N
Lafayette, IN 47904 USA

The following apparatus:
Product Name:		  Manual Muscle Tester
Model Designation:	 01165
Manufacturer’s Name:	 Lafayette Instrument Company
Manufacturer’s Address:	 3700 Sagamore Parkway North
				    Lafayette, Indiana  47904
				    U.S.A.
is hereby confirmed to comply with the essential requirements set out in the Medical
Device Directive 2007/47/EC and the Electromagnetic Compatibility Directive 2004/108/
EC.  This product is a Class I Medical Device requiring self-certification only.  For the
evaluation regarding the electromagnetic compatibility requirements, the following
standards were applied:
Electromagnetic Compatibility			   Electrical Safety
IEC 60601-1-2	 :2007-03			   IEC 60601-1-1	 :2000
CISPR 11
IEC 61000-4-2
IEC 61000-4-3
IEC 61000-4-8
The following manufacturer/importer is responsible for this declaration:
Company Name:		  Lafayette Instrument Company
Company Address:	 3700 Sagamore Parkway North
				    Lafayette, Indiana  47904
				    U.S.A.
Person responsible for making this declaration:
Name:			  Brent E. Smitley
Position/Title:	 Engineering Manager
Place:			   Lafayette, Indiana U.S.A.
Legal Signature:
Lafayette Manual Muscle Test System
3700 Sagamore Pkwy  Lafayette, IN 47904 USA  .  Phone: (765) 423-1505
Terms and Conditions
LIC Worldwide Headquarters
Toll-Free: (800) 428-7545 (USA only)
Phone: (765) 423-1505
Fax: (765) 423-4111
Email:    sales@lafayetteinstrument.com
export@lafayetteinstrument.com (Outside the USA)
Mailing Address:
Lafayette Instrument Company
PO Box 5729
Lafayette, IN 47903, USA
Lafayette Instrument Europe: